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| KEYED NOTE

COMMERCIAL RENOVATION

for

Wrapsody Grill & Market

43 Raymond Avenue

CODE REVIEW

The existing building is Type III construction with masonry exterior
walls and wood frame interior walls. The existing and new use is
occupancy type Group M, Mercantile, including retail and markets
(NYS Building Code 309.1, p.30). The existing and new total occupant
load is less than 100, thus a fire alarm or fire detection system is not
required for this use and occupancy (F907.2.7.2, p.170).

The dining portion of the business will maintain the existing occupant
load of less than 50, which does not change the use classification (BC
303.1, p.18). The historic and continuing use of the cellar is as storage
for the business above, and thus it can continue being used that way
(Existing Building Code 102.8, p.1).

The work being done in the cellar is an Alteration - Level 1 (ExgBC
303, p.5) and only has to maintain the existing level of fire protection
(ExgBC 504.1, p.11).

The work being done on the first floor is an Alteration - Level 2
(ExgBC 304, p.5) and the requirements are specifically limited to Level
2 Alteration work areas (ExgBC 603.1, p.15; 604.1, p.17)

2 exits are required (ExgBC 605.3, p.19; BC 1014.1, Table 1014.1,
p-204).

Level 2 Alterations need to comply with ExgBC 506 for Accessibility
(ExgBC 606.1, p.24). Ifit is infeasible to alter existing toilet facilities
to be accessible, then a new accessible unisex toilet room in the same
area on the same floor is permitted (ExgBC 506.1.9, p.12). If the new
occupant load is less than 20% greater than the previous occupant load,
then providing plumbing fixtures as specified by current Building Code
is not required (ExgBC 610, p.26).

Occupant Load Calculations:

43 Raymond Avenue is approximately 2340 sf (gross) on each floor.
Mercantile use assumes an occupancy load of 30 sf/ person, and has a
category for Storage, stock and shipping areas at 300 st/ person. There
is also a separate category for commercial kitchen at 200 sf/ person
(BC Table 1004.1.2, p.189). The cellar, including exterior walls,
therefore has an occupant load of 8 people by code. The commercial
kitchen, not including deli area or prep area, is 334 sf, for an occupancy
of 2. The prep area, stair, and cooler/freezer other than 2' of access for
patrons from the doors, is properly considered 'storage, stock’, not
accessible to the public. At 470 sf, and 300 sf/ person, that area has an
occupant load of 2 people. This leaves 1536 sf mercantile; at 30 st/
person, that yields 52, for a grand total of 64.

However, in the 440 sf dining area that would have 15 occupants at 30
sf/ person, we show 32 seats and we are allowed 49 within the
mercantile occupancy. This maximization of occupant load yields 49
dining patrons and 1096 sf of mercantile space (including the office)
with an occupant load of 37 (Actual number, BC 1004.1.1, p.189). This
yields a maximum grand total of 98 occupants.

The previous occupant load is not recorded, however the new layout is
a similar use of space. The previous commercial kitchen was smaller,
but the retail and dining portions were close in square footage to the
new size of those areas. The previous occupant load would have had to
be 81 or lower for the new occupant load of 98 to be 20% higher.

ENERGY CONSERVATION

THE EXISTING COMMERCIAL BUILDING ALTERATION DESCRIBED IN THESE DRAWINGS COMPLIES
WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2007 ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION

Poughkeepsie, New York - Town of Poughkeepsie

CLIMATE & GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA

COMMERCIAL RENOVATION
FOR

WRAPSODY GRILL & MARKET

43 RAYMOND AVE
POUGHKEEPSIE, NEW YORK
TOWN OF POUGHKEEPSIE

IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON TO ALTER
INFORMATION INCLUDED IN THESE DOCUMENTS
IF THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN AFFIXED
WITH THE SEAL OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT.

REVISION DATE DESCRIPTION

CODE OF NEW YORK STATE CHAPTER & BUILDING DESIGN FOR COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS AS SUBJECT 10 DAMAGE FROM
SPECIFIED IN SECTION 101.4.2 EXISTING BUILDINGS ¢ TABLE 802.2(4) BUILDING ENVELOPE GROUND WIND SEISMIC WINTER ICE SHIIELD LOOD
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2. ALL MATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION NOT
SPECIFICALLY ADDRESSED IN THESE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM
STANDARDS OF THE BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE,
THE NYS ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE, THE TOWN OF
POUGHKEEPSIE, THE DUTCHESS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND THE NYS BOARD OF FIRE UNDERWRITERS.

3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REMOVAL FROM THE
SITE OF ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

SITE PLAN

SCALE: 1" =40

.

RAYMOND AVENUE

T\\\\__WRMBODYGRwL¢MAM$T

43 RAYMOND AVEMNUE

THIS SITE PLAN 1S SCHEMATIC IN NATURE AND 15
NOT INTENDED FOR USE AS A FORMAL SURVEY.
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GENERAL NOTES

A. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ¢ SOME INTERIOR WALLS EXISTING.
ALL NEW INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4 SPF STUDS
@ 16" o.c. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

B. DIMENSIONS ARE FROM EXISTING FINISHED SURFACES
TO NEW FRAMING OR FROM FRAMING TO FRAMING.

C. REMOVE OLD HEATING SYSTEM & PROVIDE NEW FORCED
AIR HEATING SYSTEM WITH FRESH AIR INTAKE ¢ EXHAUST
VENTING. PROVIDE NEW HOT WATER HEATER.

D. EDGE OF NEW INTERIOR DOORS 4" FROM WALL UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

E. SMOKE, CO ¢ HEAT DETECTORS ARE NOT REQUIRED #
ARE NOT CALLED FOR IN THESE DRAWINGS.
IF A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IS ADDED, IT WILL BE SHOWN
ON THE ELEC. PLANS ON A REVISED SHEET EO .

DUMPSTERS FOR GARBAGE,

CARDBOARD ¢ RECYCLING ON

FAR SIDE OF PARKING LOT

RECONFIGURE EXISTI

NG WALL #

/_ PLUMBING VENT AS REQUIRED

DOOR & FRAME

SCHEDULE

MAS = MASONITE, VY = VINYL, WD = WOOD.

2. ALL INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE 4-PANEL SOLID-CORE MASONITE, PAINTED WHITE,
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

(1) STAINLESS STEEL KICK PLATE ON PUSH SIDE OF DOOR, (1) SELF-CLOSER

C. (3) HINGES, (1) ADA HANDLE PAIR WITH KEYED PUSH BUTTON PRIVACY LOCK,

3. CONFIRM DOOR SIZES, SWINGS ¢ HARDWARE PRIOR TO ORDERING. (1) STAINLESS STEEL KICK PLATE ON PUSH SIDE OF DOOR

4. INTERIOR DOOR HARDWARE TO HAVE BRUSHED CHROME FINISH. D.

PROVIDE DOOR BUMPERS AS REQUIRED. PLATES, (4) STAINLESS STEEL PUSH PLATES

PLATES, (2) STAINLESS STEEL PUSH PLATES

EGRESS, ALUMINUM SADDLE, WEATHERSTRIPPING

B. (3) HINGES, (1) ADA HANDLE PAIR WITH PUSH BUTTON BED / BATH PRIVACY LOCK,

F. (3) HINGES, (1) ENTRANCE LOCK SET WITH ADA HANDLES, SELF-CLOSER, PANIC BAR

DOOR FRAME SADDLE | NOTES
1 . — 4
DOOR NOMINAL SIZE S | TYPEGLASS| o | S DETAIL S | TYPE[S.
# WIDTH x HEIGHT i LEZ| B 0 53
x THICKNESS < L | < [HEAD|JAVB| < <
101 3-0"x 6-8"x | 3/4" +/- |STEEL| ~—— | —— | — STEEL | —-e- | - | —— | —-- A | EXISTING METAL DOOR BUCK TO REMAIN
102 3-0"x 6-8"x | 3/4" STEEL | - YES | - STEEL | - | ———- ALUM | - F | INSULATED 1/2 GLASS DOOR WITH 2 EMBOSSED PANELS BELOW - EGRESS
103 3-0"x 6-8"x | 3/4" MAS | | | /pJNNN [RNSS U [ — B
104 3-0"x 6-8"x | 3/4" MAS | - YES | - /o N (RS [ [ — D |PAIROF (2) 1-6" x &-8" DOORS
105 3-0"x 6-8"x | 3/4" MAS | -—-- YES | --—-- WD | - | | | - D PAIR OF (2) 1'-6" x 6-&" DOORS
106 2-4"x 6-8"x | 3/8" MAS [ --—--- YES | --—-- WD | - | | | - E
107 2-4"x 6-8"x | 3/8" MAS | - | - | —-- WD | - | | - | - C
108 3-0"x 6-8"x | 3/8" MAS | — | = | WD | e | e | | - B
GENERAL NOTES DOOR HARDWARE
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MODIFY RANGE HOOD ABOVE (TO 10" WIDE) ¢ PROVIDE
NEW EXHAUST FAN & ANSUL SYSTEM AS REQUIRED

- MAKE-UP AIR PROVIDED THRU &" WIDE DUCT AT WALL
WITH FRESH AIR INTAKE 10" MIN. FROM EXHAUST

- CREATES 'NO ADVERSE EFFECT' ¢ SEPARATE FROM HVAC

N

PROVIDE STAINLESS STEEL CAP EXISTING REFER TO | 2' TALL FRONT WALL WITH
SEPARATION BETWEEN NEW HOOD RANGE HOOD 3/A0| FOR BLACKBOARD PAINT, OTHER WALLS ADJACENT TENANT SPACE
MOVE EXISTING FRYERS ¢ GRIDDLE EXHAUST WITH FOOD PICK_UP VENT ON ROOF INTERIOR. 8' TALL WITH STORAGE ABOVE - ,
BLE SI EASE T] .. : =
POUBLE SINE WIRE SHELVING RANGEAVITHE e o, COLLECTION COUNTERTOP - FLIP-UP COUNTERTOP ELEVATIONS 2x6 JOISTS @ |67 o.c. WITH 3/4 +
NSTALL NEW BROILER gBovE” LM ON ROOT FOOD WARMER AT DOORWAY OPENING PROVIDE PLYWOOD FLOOR - PLUMBING # FLAT SCREEN TV =
SINGLE SINK ABOVE SINKS /7 (5) SHELVES EXHAUST VENTS AT FRONT WALL \ | -
A Al | /. Al Al AY
REPAIR ¢ SEAL | ~—T1—k . —
OR REPLACE ° ° = YT e J : / "’ 1 /] N / COFFEE ¢ TAKE-OUT - 2 HOT WATER TAPS
WINDOWS AS <o) B o || v RR K| F —— 7 R OFFICE DESK 4 " FOR COFFEE MAKERS - TRASH BELOW :
REQUIRED Ul el £ £ crooie o | 19H 7 N 7 /
S| | ¢ RRR| 1o [ _1+h e /
NEW FLOOR 7N o / DEL] PREP K=ZZ= < /
AN DRAIN Al ] ! L [il _ 4
7N FREEZE-PROOF  Tae : ? ] 7 OFFICE o 2
/ N\ HOSE BIB = ) , ’ 2 /
W \ |22 S H 1321 1" e el 81" 1y og ) & TALL WALL / i
| " — O 1 n =
. X3 1/2" 4 | M~ KITCHEN o\ 4 // n 0 : FLOOR s
o~ CH: _ﬂ" . O _ | n ’
ZEINEEY ) IR 0 2q‘> D R 2 o7 | &=20 DRAN 1
NEW OD‘ - N ‘ \ % / ,I/ 7|_7II 6|—2|| — # - 4I_2II 2I-6|I I 3|_ I o" +/_
UTILITY Prg D I‘ 5 % _: ‘ ! |_ _2 GIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIS ////////é{/O/”/ Y2222 274 4 / L
5|NK $ EXISTING = - = ¥ | " |/ zl_ 1l ~ SHEL\/ES
TOILET BATH A3 v E } REACTIN SANDWICH y : 52’ SOUP =37 i A7 V2
—\ \ _O ! =
EXISTING OPENING N | & o o| 114 COUNTER & ® °.
7 A 103 | | 8.0 | co v 3 CASH REGISTER STATIONS — —
il N A .. K % #2110 A
* gL YR T\ - COUNTER HEIGHT 34" MAX.  ©
102 \ 1o |11 = i - _ A;
T = = _ o FACE MOUNT ELEC.CONDUIT
- UF .~ HALL R FRP ON ALL KITCHEN, < © \__ WIRE SHELVES DELI Eﬂ 20 - ~  MARKE IGHTS ABOVE
9 |© DELI, EXG. BATH, HALL 4 ® ABOVE DISPLAY CASHIER i T _ PAINT CEILING FOREST GREEN |
0 ¢ PREP AREA WALLS :“ ~ Ty ] +
\k 0 .
— Y : =TT 4._6..|‘ T RACKS q COMMERCIAL / | o
- ‘f] 1 /. % ‘ < 4x 18 | - PAINTED MASONITE PANELS ABOVE AIR CURTAIN UNIT | 2
D S 2 - * = COOLER SET BACK FROM EDGE COOL STORM SERIES | N
NEW E Crio ‘s‘ "0 * \ | o =O. - MARKET AREA N _ REMOVABLE - SECURE WITH ABOVE FRONT DOOR
PULL uJ ST | K ++ o SIMPLE TRIM SCREWS ¢ WASHERS
DOWN I [ 7 0 22| 4“ 30| n
ATTIC ~_ _ | S 4" /- s ’
STAIR I PREP AREA CHANGE .
S S L o (A | DOOR
W | SWING f f r ‘ —— r i “y N
SR | <
NEW INSULATED Vo E'—&?NR - | o 4o 2 4o © 0-0" T
2x4 WALL - Y| | = o < © 9 FLOOR LEVEL
REMOVE EXISTING — _ MACHINE | n g o 3
SHEETROCK # o -1l S % 3
VAPOR BARRIER 2 \ COOLER FREEZER (—? > =5 W CH.=
= M ] 1"
< N s = =0 i
¥ o - =
- o wl
ql_ \ ; x Z 1 "
(_{) N % ® I"G +/"
X / wwgh \ P77 7T7 777777777777 777777 7777777777 BENCH LEVEL /
\ o)
NEW DOOR. 2x6 ATTIC FLOOR /
\; IN EXISTING JOISTS @ 12" o.c. ¢ NEW FLOOR & BLOWERS WITH RADIATOR REMOVED DISPLAY AREA /
METAL BUCK. NEW 3/4" PLYWOOD REHABILITATED DOORS _ NEW HVAC SYSTEM & EXISTING NATURAL GAS METERS BENCH SEATING
FLOOR IN ATTIC ABOVE INSULATED 2x4 WALL - MODIFY AS REQUIRED FOR
INCREASED SUPPLY
78-0" +/-
L COAT HOOKS SOLID PANEL REPAIR EXTERIOR RUBBER INTERLOCK FLOORING IN FOOD PREP AREAS
AND/OR EMPLOYEE IN TRANSOM MASONRY ¢ CAULK ) R-38 ROOF INSULATION EXCEPT FOR 4' UNDER RANGE HOOD ¢ DISHWASH SINKS,
LOCKERS IN CELLAR ABOVE DOOR AT WINDOWS - 12" MIN. OF BLOWN-IN FIBERGLASS VINYL COMPOSITION TILE (VCT) IN BATH, DINING £

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

INSULATION ABOVE 12" CEILING ¢
FIBERGLASS BATTS IN ATTIC RAFTERS
- REFER TO SECTION 3/A02

MARKET AREAS ¢ 4' UNDER RANGE HOOD & DISHWASH SINKS
- NOTE FLOORING CHANGE LINES IN KITCHEN #

AT OFFICE ¢ HALL DOORS

- PROVIDE SANITARY COVE MOLDING THROUGHOUT

- CONTRACTOR'S OFTION TO REMOVE EXISTING

UNEVEN FLOORING OR ADD MATERIAL TO LEVEL

SURFACE PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF NEW FLOORING

AERN
NG,

COMMERCIAL RENOVATION
FOR

WRAPSODY GRILL & MARKET

43 RAYMOND AVE
POUGHKEEPSIE, NEW YORK
TOWN OF POUGHKEEPSIE

IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON TO ALTER
INFORMATION INCLUDED IN THESE DOCUMENTS
IF THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN AFFIXED
WITH THE SEAL OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT.

REVISION DATE

DESCRIPTION

BOLDER
ARCHITECTURE

DAVID TODER
ARCHITECT / CRAFTSMAN

298 Plutarch Road
Highland, New York 12528
Town of New Paltz

845-532-8354
BolderArchitect@aol.com

fax 845-255-2548

Bolder-Architecture.com

PROJECT # 08&-40

DATE:

4/27/09

FLOOR PLANS




\/ |
|
rd |
ADJACENT TENANT CELLAR EXIT HALLWAY FOR ALL TENANT CELLARS J |
TO STAIRS ON FAR SIDE OF BUILDING : COMMERCI‘;I(J)ﬁENOVATION
| |
[ _ ]
REMOVE OLD j Il l
A ELEC. SUB-PANEL | | REPAIR OR
N EXISTING BRICK FLUE 00 SEPLL&C;:E : WRAPSODY GRILL & MARKET
N\ EXISTING SEWER PIPE OUT | | | AN
A 3\ / NEW NATURAL GAS EXISTING PLUMBING NEW TOILET | yAERN
- NEW HVAC UNIT IN ATTIC
S -tk — — — — STORA G?gfg&%;’?%iﬁ%%& | POUGHKEEPSIE, NEW YORK
N\
// X RECONFIGURE STORMWATER DRAIN | | FULL OPERATION OF DOOR | TOWN OF POUGHKEEPSIE
MECH. PIPE TO PROVIDE POSITIVE PITCH -
/ \ WITH CLEAN-OUTS AS REQUIRED || |
LEGEND ROOM .- |
- // 0\ \ REMOVE EXISTING L - NEW STORMWATER DRAIN |
EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN = | ] N EYISTING VENT ) N _CEELNAfRAf fi@g&? PIPE "T* CONNECTION |
L J N\ TO ROOF / O\/ER WATER HEATER | ) |7 IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON TO ALTER
NEW WALLS = 7% _CLEAN DUCT  / NEW ELEC. SUB-PANEL - el B T | INFORMATION INCLUDED IN THESE DOCLMENTS
r EXISTING ACTUAL LOCATION TO BE FLOOR LEVEL | WITH THE SEAL OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT.
WATER METER DETERMINED BY ELECTRICIAN s |
/ | REVISION | DATE DESCRIPTION
/
| . o ° o — |
/ EXISTING 4" STEEL |
/ ORIGINAL HEATING UNIT, OIL TANKS, LALLY COLUMN WITH |
ROOFING, CONCRETE BLOCKS, GLASS FLUSH 6x10 I-BEAM EXISTING 2x4 STUD WALL |
- NO SHEETROCK
T@%%EO%E%EE 525}5'5 REMOVED SEAL ANY HOLES ABOVE |
SUMP PUMP WELL ¢ CHANNEL AS REQUIRED |
- RECONFIGURE PIPE AS SHOWN - & ||
CELLAR EXISTING STORMWATER |
EXISTING DRAINAGE PIPE OUT |
frc, A NEW FREEZER 1 :
¢ 4 METERS AL A A
/ EXISTING COMPRESSOR PEALARTTIOLED PoOVE |
COOLER |
NEW PHONE & / COMPRESSOR N MODIFY NATURAL GAS HOLE SEALED # |
DATA PANELS 7 LINE AS REQUIRED FOR WEAKENED JOIST
UP
LEGEND |
|
EXISTING WALLS = 7 I |
N R CELLAR PLAN
7 |
é | . n_1_O"
ADJACENT TENANT CELLAR EXIT HALLWAY FOR ALL TENANT CELLARS % I SCALE 1/ 8 1 0

TO STAIRS ON FAR SIDE OF BUILDING %
QizzzzzzipzzzzzzzzzzizZzzzzzzzzzzzz~~cccicddiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiddsddccddamgp TG G e g G G T T G GGG LT TGTTSTy [ e
Z

ELEC. PANEL
2 - NEEDS _/
7
EWER PIPE REPLACEMENT
gUT R SMALL OIL SPILL
IN_ CREASE TRAP ON HICGH TABLE _/

HAS NEVER BEEN EMPTIED DEBRIS — DOOR LOCK INOPERABLE

- NOT ACCESSIBLE |_ —

e\

BOILER ¢ HOT
WATER HEATER ABANDONED
fﬁfyig? : OIL TANKS - _
/_ LEAKS NOTED 2x4 STUD WALL REMOVE STORAGE RACK # PIPES TO
REPLACEMENT - NO SHEETROCK \ ALLOW FULL OPERATION OF DOOR
MECH. ROOM 2 CELLAR
P

N\ VENT TO ROOF -

DEAD BIRD SEEN IN__ WATER METER R
J000000000000000000000000070. Z A coLuM L/m_‘ LEAF # DEBRIS ENTRY AT
/_ o ‘Lg I—gEvAM OPEN TO WEATHER ABOVE

A\

ORIGINAL

HEATING UNIT
/_ ABANDONED
SUMP PUMP WELL
& CHANNEL T
FLOOR LEVEL
STORMWATER

ELEC.
PANELS ¢ FREEZER DRAINAGE PIPE
4 METERS COMPRESSOR
COOLER - NEEDS

PHONE PANEL /_ COMPRESSOR REPLACEMENT
. WATER ENTRY AT
I700000000000000000000000000000000000000077, é , o o

- NEEDS
% /_ REPLACEMENT METERS ABOVE OPEN TO WEATHER
Z /_ - DAYLIGHT SEEN ABOVE _\

é - ROT AT JOIST

%

A AN

DI

LAAMMDIDLDIDMDMdOINNMIMNMIY

il /
7

EXISTING CELLAR PLAN EXISTING CHIMNEY - PROVIDE CHIMNEY CAP NEW EXHAUST HOOD WITH GREASE

OR, IF NEW WATER HEATER IS ELECTRIC, COLLECTION SYSTEM ON ROOF
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" CAP CHIMNEY WITH ALUMINUM,
' BENT ¢ SECURED AS REQUIRED MODIFY EXISTING RANGE HOOD (TO |0 WIDE) ¢ PROVIDE ALL NEW ROOF
EXISTING ROOF DRAIN NEW EXHAUST FAN ¢ ANSUL SYSTEM AS REQUIRED NEW ROOF VENT CAP EXISTING PENETRATIONS NEW ROOF VENT
| - MAKE-UP AIR PROVIDED THRU &" WIDE DUCT AT WALL RANGE HOOD | 2 TALL FRONT WALL TO BE SEALED #
NEW | 2" KRAFT-FACED WITH FRESH AIR INTAKE |0 MIN. FROM EXHAUST VENT ON ROOF WITH BLACKBOARD PAINT, WARRANTEED BY
FIBERGLASS BATT - CREATES 'NO ADVERSE EFFECT' 4 SEPARATE FROM HVAC OTHER WALLS &' TALL ROOFER
INSULATION - R-38 WITH NON-FLAMABLE )
STORAGE ABOVE STEEL BEAMS
— EXISTING &"x | &" STEEL BEAM & - PLUMBING & EXHAUST 4 NOT SURVEYED
/7 2x 13" RAFTERS @ 14" o.c. +/- 1 VENTS AT FRONT WALL |
| T
——CSSa .
. u / _ ”
' n
- BLOWN-IN FIBERGLASS INSULATION | 2" BLOWN-IN FIBERGLASS
S EXISTING PLASTER CEILING !
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i —1m — T =
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e @ 12" o.c. -t — = — — — 1 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T S s e
WITH 3/4" NEW HVAC SYSTEM ON ROOF 2x6 JOISTS @ 16" o.c. | | %TQ?EUEASTUSNLB%E/CECONDUlT
PLYWOOD FLOOR L— WITH FRESH AIR INTAKE # WITH 3/4" PLYWOOD FLOOR ﬂ\ _PAINT CEILING & UPPER 4'
EXRAUST N FLAT SCREEN TV OF WALL FOREST GREEN BOLDER
HOOD & ANSUL SYSTEM ] \\ il
) ; - ; ARCHITECTURE
AB | -
/_ OVE SINKS BROILER DELI OFFICE BATH N COFFEE ¢ TAKE-OUT DINING
- KITCHEN M - HOT WATER TAPS
T GREASE TRAP SET ¥ - TRASH BELOW DAVID TODER
& FLUSH IN FLOOR 5
© ‘ Sl © ARCHITECT / CRAFTSMAN
SINKS
N\ | | FRYERS | GRIDDLE RANGE A 298 Plutarch Road
A Highland, New York 12528
K 1 Town of New Paltz
\ \ \ 845-532-8354 fax 845-255-2548
- _ _ 0 BolderArchitect@aol.com Bolder-Architecture.com
PROVIDE STAINLESS STEEL NEW 2x4 STUD WALL WITH A N T ]
SEPARATION BETWEEN 1/2" GWB BOTH SIDES TYPICAL RECONFIGURE STORMWATER \\
SEWER PIPE OUT FRYERS ¢ GRIDDLE DRAIN PIPE TO PROVIDE N PROJECT # 08-40 DATE: 4/27/09
/ MECH POSITIVE FITCH - ADD REPAIR OR REPLACE DOOR LOCK. N
. FOOD PICK-UP CELLAR CLEAN-OUTS AS REQUIRED " DOOR TO EXIT HALLWAY FOR ALL |

EXISTING 4" STEEL i
| NEW HOT WATER HEATER FRP ON ALL KITCHEN, DELI, LALLY COLUMN WITH NO SHEETROCK

- NEW RVAC UNIT IN ATTIC HALL # PREP AREA WALLS FLUSH &x 10 I-BEAM 4

NEW STORMWATER DRAIN Jl AO
BUILDING SECTION PIPE "T" CONNECTION
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" FLOOR PLANS & SECTION

ROOM PR N A TENANT CELLARS TO STAIRS ON p
\ \ \ EXISTING 2x4 STUD WALL FAR SIDE OF BUILDING
v




EXISTING TOILET
¢ SINK PLUMBING
- NEW FIXTURES

FREEZE-PROOF
HOSE BIB

EXISTING ROOF DRAIN
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EXISTING TOILET
¢ SINK PLUMBING
- NEW FIXTURES

I I
™ I I
R NEW HVAC I I
SYSTEM
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SPECIFICATIONS FOR COFFEE UNITS
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I RECONFIGURE STORMWATER. A N T
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: POSITIVE PITCH - ADD N
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I /

. NEW HOT I /
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Z EXISTING

EXISTING MUNICIPAL WATER SUPPLY
ENTERS FROM FULTON AVENUE

WATER METER

PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAM - SUPPLY

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

RECONFIGURE EXISTING

PLUMBING VENTS AS REQUIRED

EXISTING ROOF DRAIN

NEW EXHAUST HOOD WITH
GREASE COLLECTOR ON ROOF

NEW PLUMBING VENTS

!/ AS REQUIRED

NEW PLUMBING VENT \

NOTE:

7
NEW STORMWATER DRAIN /
PIPE "T" CONNECTION

COMMERCIAL RENOVATION
FOR

WRAPSODY GRILL & MARKET

43 RAYMOND AVE
POUGHKEEPSIE, NEW YORK
TOWN OF POUGHKEEPSIE

IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON TO ALTER
INFORMATION INCLUDED IN THESE DOCUMENTS
IF THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN AFFIXED
WITH THE SEAL OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT.

REVISION DATE DESCRIPTION

THIS DRAWING 1S A COMPOSITE SECTION TO GRAPHICALLY REPRESENT PLUMBING RUNS ¢ 1S NOT
INTENDED TO BE A TRUE SECTION THROUGH ANY ONE PART OF THE BUILDING. ALL NEW PLUMBING
SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES ¢ SHALL HAVE A NEAT FINISHED APPEARANCE.

EXISTING ROOF VENT TO BE
CAPPED - AVAILABLE TO BE
RECONFIGURED FOR NEW
BATH EXHAUST VENT

LOCATE PLUMBING #
EXHAUST VENTS AT |2
TALL FRONT WALL

bﬁ

PIPE DISHWASH SINKS, MOP SINK, ¢
KITCHEN ¢ PREP AREA FLOOR DRAINS
TO GREASE TRAP SET FLUSH IN FLOOR

N

EXISTING PIPE OUT
TO MUNICIPAL
SEWER

N\
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T~ NEW HVAC
SYSTEM
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T T ICE DRAIN
| Y = MACHINE
|| | | | | |
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| PROVIDE INDIRECT VENTS RECONFIGURE STORMWATER N T
TO FIXTURES AS REQUIRED DRAIN PIPE TO PROVIDE
| MODIFY EXISTING POSITIVE PITCH - ADD : \
-4 PLUMBING WASTE CLEAN-OUTS AS REQUIRED
\ PIPE AS REQUIRED
/
\. NEW HOT /
WATER HEATER. D p /

MODIFY EXISTING SUMP
PUMP PIPING TO

STORMWATER DRAIN AS
REQUIRED

Z EXISTING

WATER METER

PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAM - WASTE

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

7
NEW STORMWATER DRAIN /
PIPE "T" CONNECTION

BOLDER
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DAVID TODER
ARCHITECT / CRAFTSMAN
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845-532-8354  fax 845-255-2548
BolderArchitect@aol.com  Bolder-Architecture.com
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ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
{:)é SURFACE MOUNT LIGHT
- ~ | TRACK LIGHT - LENGTH OF TRACK INDICATED #
78'T3p — | # OF PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURES
[, || FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURES WITH SANITARY LENS

K

]

| | - ALL FIRST FLOOR FLUORESCENT FIXTURES 2' x 4'
- ALL CELLAR FLUORESCENT FIXTURES 2'x &'

EXTERIOR SCONCE LIGHT

RECESSED LIGHT

EXHAUST FAN / LIGHT
- FAN ¢ LIGHT ON SINGLE SWITCH

COMMUNICATIONS OUTLET - PHONE, CABLE, DATA -
PROVIDE | PHONE LINE ¢ | CO-AXIAL CABLE - CAT V -
RUN ALL TO PHONE / CABLE INTERFACE JUNCTION

SPEAKER - STEREO LOCATED AT OFFICE SHELVES

SINGLE POLE SWITCH W/ COVER PLATE

THREE WAY SWITCH W/ COVER PLATE

DIMMER SWITCH W/ COVER PLATE - MAY NEED TO BE
MAGNETIC DIMMER UNIT

TIMER SWITCH W/ COVER PLATE

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE W/ COVER PLATE - 20 AMP.

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE W/ GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT
INTERRUPTER W/ COVER PLATE - 20 AMP.

SMOKE DETECTOR - RATED FOR COMMERCIAL USE -
INTERCONNECTED WITH ALL OTHER SMOKE, HEAT ¢ CO
DETECTORS

o

COMBINATION SMOKE ¢ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR -
RATED FOR COMMERCIAL USE - INTERCONNECTED WITH
ALL OTHER SMOKE, HEAT ¢ CO DETECTORS

o

HEAT DETECTOR - RATED FOR COMMERCIAL USE -
INTERCONNECTED WITH ALL OTHER SMOKE, HEAT ¢ CO
DETECTORS

5 Q@@ P Pl ||| @A Q0|0

4
J

EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN & LIGHTS - BATTERY BACK-UF &
INTERCONNECTED WITH ALL OTHER FIRE SAFETY SYSTEMS
PROVIDE DIRECTIONAL ARROW AS REQUIRED

EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN - BATTERY BACK-UF #
INTERCONNECTED WITH ALL OTHER FIRE SAFETY SYSTEMS

EMERGENCY LIGHTS - BATTERY BACK-UF &
INTERCONNECTED WITH ALL OTHER FIRE SAFETY SYSTEMS

11| e

ELECTRICAL PANEL

NOTE:

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT LEGEND MAY INCLUDE ITEMS NOT

USED IN THIS PROJECT.

GENERAL NOTES

A. ELECTRICAL WORK TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE
CODES ¢ REGULATIONS.

B. COVERFLATES TO BE WHITE.

C. WIRING FOR ALL ELECTRICAL FIXTURES ON THE |2
CEILING SHALL BE SURFACE MOUNTED ¢ SHALL HAVE A
NEAT FINISHED APPEARANCE. USE ARMORED CABLE OR
OTHER CODE-COMPLIANT, PAINTABLE WIRING.

D. PROVIDE ELEC. SUPPLY AS REQUIRED TO ALL
APPLIANCES ¢ MECHANICAL UNITS INCLUDING RANGE,
BROILER, GRILL, FRYERS, FREEZER, SANDWICH UNIT,
FOOD WARMER, ICE MACHINE, CASH REGISTERS, AIR
CURRENT UNIT OVER FRONT DOOR, HOT WATER HEATER
& HVAC UNIT.

E. PROVIDE LIGHTS, SWITCH & OUTLETS IN ATTIC AS
REQUIRED.

F.  OWNERS ALARM CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL
SYSTEM DOCUMENTATION, ELEMENTS ¢ WIRING AS
REQUIRED.

ALL ELEC. CIRCUITS

AREAS TO BE GFCI

INTERCONNECT HOOD
FIRE SUPPRESION

IN FOOD PREP —\ SYSTEM AS REQUIRED

PROVIDE ELEC. SUPPLY

AS REQUIRED FOR ALL
KITCHEN DEVICES

N

COORDINATE WITH SECURITY SYSTEM

CONTRACTOR AS REQUIRED
/— THIS WALL IS 12

FLAT SCREEN TV
ON WALL

" TALL

PROVIDE POWER TO ALL
LIGHT FIXTURES IN |2
CEILING VIA SURFACE

MOUNT CONDUIT

SYSTEM WITH ALARM —\ Y
| —

/— THIS WALL 1S 12' TALL /— STEREO SYSTEM
Z —

COMMERCIAL RENOVATION
FOR

WRAPSODY GRILL & MARKET

43 RAYMOND AVE
POUGHKEEPSIE, NEW YORK
TOWN OF POUGHKEEPSIE

IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON TO ALTER
INFORMATION INCLUDED IN THESE DOCUMENTS
IF THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN AFFIXED
WITH THE SEAL OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT.

REVISION DATE DESCRIPTION
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L TO LIGHT BELOW

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

COORDINATE WITH EXISTING

FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

\ REPAIR ALL EXISTING LIGHTS

IN COOLER

NEW RECESSED LIGHTS /

INSTALLED RECENTLY

.

- .

N\— REPAIR EXISTING

LIGHT

]
(tl)c REMOVE OLD j

ELEC. SUB-PANEL

RECONFIGURED

NEW ELEC. SUB-PANEL -

ACTUAL LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY ELECTRICIAN

NEW HOT WATER HEATER

- NEW HVAC UNIT IN ATTIC
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\— TO SWITCH ABOVE

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

CELLAR ELECTRICAL PLAN

\_

REMOVE EXISTING LIGHTS
IN MAIN CELLAR

\ PROVIDE POWER AS

REQUIRED TO ALL UNITS
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ELECTRICAL PLANS
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